
UNLV (7-2 , 3-2) -vs- Colorado State (2-7 , 1-4)
11/08/2025 at Fort Collins, Colorado (Canvas Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 07:35 PM   End of Game: 10:53 PM   Duration: 03:18
Referee: Foy,Patrick   Line Judge: Joseph,Justin   Side Judge: Owens,Carlos   Umpire: Tucker,Rod
Back Judge: Rattler Jr.,Gregory   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Gudgell,David   Field Judge: Anderson,Parker
Temperature: 40   Wind: NW 8mph   Weather: Sunny

Date: 11/08/2025
Site: Fort Collins, Colorado (Canvas Stadium)
Attendance: 27,970

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
NLV 0 21 14 7 42
CSU 7 3 0 0 10

Qtr Time Scoring Play NLV CSU

1st 09:07
CSU - Beers,Rocky 3 yd pass from Brousseau,Jackson (Hankins,Isaiah kick) 13 plays, 75 yards, TOP
05:53 0 7

2nd 12:53 NLV - Thomas,Jai'Den 57 yd run (Villela,Ramon kick), 3 plays, 70 yards, TOP 01:20 7 7
2nd 09:33 CSU - Hankins,Isaiah 23 yd field goal 7 plays, 74 yards, TOP 03:16 7 10
2nd 07:07 NLV - Colandrea,Anthony 5 yd run (Villela,Ramon kick), 5 plays, 75 yards, TOP 02:26 14 10
2nd 01:55 NLV - Glover,Jaylon 6 yd run (Villela,Ramon kick), 7 plays, 38 yards, TOP 03:03 21 10

3rd 12:22
NLV - Omeire,Troy 68 yd pass from Colandrea,Anthony (Villela,Ramon kick) 2 plays, 71 yards, TOP
00:43 28 10

3rd 03:11 NLV - Colandrea,Anthony 2 yd run (Villela,Ramon kick), 7 plays, 91 yards, TOP 03:26 35 10

4th 13:36
NLV - Lyons,Taeshaun 39 yd pass from Colandrea,Anthony (Villela,Ramon kick) 5 plays, 70 yards,
TOP 02:56 42 10



Team Statistics NLV CSU
FIRST DOWNS 23 16
    Rushing 12 7
    Passing 9 7
    Penalty 2 2
NET YARDS RUSHING 320 103
    Attempts 41 34
    Avg. Per Rush 7.8 3.0
    Rushing TDs 4 0
    Yards Gained 330 124
    Yds. Lost 10 21
NET YARDS Passing 251 189
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 15-24-1 17-29-1
    Avg. / Att. 10.5 6.5
    Avg. / Comp. 16.7 11.1
    TDs 2 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 571 292
    Plays 65 63
    Avg. / Play 8.8 4.6
    Fumbles - Lost 0-0 1-0
    Penalties - Yards 9-72 4-35
PUNTS-YARDS 4-178 6-270
    Avg. / Punt 44.5 45
    Net / Punt 39.0 42.7
    Inside 20 2 2
    50+ Yards 0 1
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 1 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 7-441 3-194
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 63.0 64.7
    Net Yards / Kickoff 44.9 46.7
    Touchbacks 4 2
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 2-14-0 1-22-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 7.0 22.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 1-14-0 3-47-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 14.0 15.7
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-0-0 1-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 33:09 26:51
        1st Quarter 6:08 8:52
        2nd Quarter 6:49 8:11
        3rd Quarter 8:46 6:14
        4th Quarter 11:26 3:34
    3rd Down Conversions 6 of 12 1 of 13
    4th Down Conversions 2 of 2 1 of 3
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-5 2-2
        Touchdowns 3-5 1-2
        Field Goals 0-5 1-2
    Sacks: Total - Yards 3-14 0-0
    PAT: Total - Made 6-6 1-1
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 1-2



Individual Offense
 
 

UNLV Colorado State

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Colandrea,Anthony 15 22 251 2 1 68 0
Friel,Cameron 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 15 24 251 2 1 68 0

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Brousseau,Jackson 13 22 153 1 0 48 3
Curry,Darius 4 6 36 0 1 27 0
Hansen,Bryan 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 29 189 1 1 48 3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Thomas,Jai'Den 7 131 0 131 1 59 18.7
Glover,Jaylon 12 104 5 99 1 31 8.3
Lee,Keyvone 12 47 1 46 0 17 3.8
Colandrea,Anthony 4 33 0 33 2 24 8.3
Friel,Cameron 3 15 0 15 0 6 5.0
Ray,Rogerick 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Ochoa,Gael 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2.0
Totals 41 330 10 320 4 59 7.8

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Dupree,Jalen 13 58 2 56 0 11 4.3
Marshall,Justin 7 27 0 27 0 13 3.9
Avant,Lloyd 5 18 4 14 0 11 2.8
Brousseau,Jackson 7 18 14 4 0 10 0.6
Curry,Darius 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
Bullock,Tahj 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Totals 34 124 21 103 0 13 3.0

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Omeire,Troy 1 68 1 68
Bradley,Jaden 3 64 0 37
Lee,Keyvone 4 51 0 25
Lyons,Taeshaun 2 40 1 39
Earle,JoJo 1 12 0 12
Glover,Jaylon 1 7 0 7
Thomas,Jai'Den 1 4 0 4
Irvin Jr.,DeAngelo 1 3 0 3
Elksnis,Nick 1 2 0 2
Reynolds,Daejon 0 0 0 0
Moore,Koy 0 0 0 0
Beasley,Jae 0 0 0 0
Jefferson,Velltray 0 0 0 0
Totals 15 251 2 68

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Beers,Rocky 4 61 1 48
Brown,Lavon 4 50 0 15
Marshall,Justin 1 27 0 27
Antwi,Kojo 1 15 0 15
Maher,Tommy 1 11 0 11
Kinnard,Javion 1 9 0 9
Lanier,Tay 3 6 0 6
Avant,Lloyd 1 5 0 5
McIntyre,Jordan 1 5 0 5
Dupree,Jalen 0 0 0 0
Winfield,Armani 0 0 0 0
McConnell,Ryan 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 189 1 48

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Brown,Cam 4 178 44.5 48 2 0 0
Totals 4 178 44.5 48 2 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Hansen,Bryan 6 270 45 52 2 0 1
Totals 6 270 45.0 52 2 0 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Irvin Jr.,DeAngelo 2 14 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Glover,Jaylon 0 0 0 1 14 14 0 0 0
Welch,Laterrance 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 2 14 7 1 14 14 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Kinnard,Javion 1 22 22 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brown,Lavon 0 0 0 2 27 16 0 0 0
Avant,Lloyd 0 0 0 1 20 20 0 0 0
Bellah,Jace 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 1 22 22 3 47 20 1 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Hankins,Isaiah 2nd 09:33 23 GOOD

Hankins,Isaiah 3rd 13:05 47
MISSE
D

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Costa,Caden 7 441 4 0 63.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Hankins,Isaiah 3 194 2 0 64.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
UNLV Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Alualu-Tuiolemotu,Blesyng 4 6 10 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
McDuffie,Marsel 3 5 8 1.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Pope,Jake 1 6 7 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brown,Aamaris 4 3 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Patterson,Isaiah — 5 5 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Joseph,Jaheem 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Adeleye,Tunmise 1 3 4 1.0/1 1.0/1 — —/— - — — 1
Fulton,Tre 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Ka'aihue,Kamuela 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rudolph,Elias 2 1 3 1.0/5 1.0/5 — —/— - — — —
Lee,Jalen — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Welch,Laterrance 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — 1
Powdrell,Andrew 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Keyes,Quandarius 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Altayeb,Mohamed — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Spellman,Donovan — 2 2 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Flowe,Justin 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Muavesi,Waisale 1 1 2 1.0/8 1.0/8 — —/— - — — —
Fuller,Cohen — 2 2 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — 2
Borders,Chief 1 — 1 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Bin-Wahad,Mumu — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Egbase,Ose — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Christensen,Logan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McIlquham,Andrew 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Omeire,Troy — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lyons,Taeshaun — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Thomas,Jai'Den — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Colandrea,Anthony — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Glover,Jaylon — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Villela,Ramon — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Porter,Andre — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Totals 30 48 78.0 8.0/22 3.0/14 — —/— 1-0 4 — 7

Colorado State Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Mitchell,Jaseim 4 6 10 1.0/5 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Bellah,Jace 7 2 9 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — 1
Long,Owen 3 4 7 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Jarmolowich,Jake 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jackson,Chris 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tuitele,Moso'oipala — 4 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Phelps,Dylan — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Blocker,CJ 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Vincent,Jett 2 1 3 1.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Tafia,Jernias 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Agurs,Kenyon 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rogers,Jahari 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Naborne,Jeremy 1 1 2 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Hagans,D'Angelo 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ellis,Jacob — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rodriguez,Drew — 2 2 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Tangelo,Paul — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Laurich,Andrew — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Brown,Elijah — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Joe,Lemondre 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Hector,Ayden — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gill,DeAndre — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Moran,Jack — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Beers,Rocky — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —



Hankins,Isaiah — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TEAM — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 27 46 73.0 4.0/9 —/0 — —/— 1-0 4 — 6



Drive Chart
 
 
UNLV

Colorado State

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st NLV25 09:07 KO NLV41 06:59 PUNT 6-16 02:08
1st NLV41 04:29 PUNT CSU15 00:29 INT 8-44 04:00
2nd NLV30 14:13 PUNT CSU0 12:53 TD 3-70 01:20
2nd NLV25 09:33 KO CSU0 07:07 TD 5-75 02:26
2nd CSU38 04:58 DOWNS CSU0 01:55 TD 7-38 03:03
3rd NLV8 14:53 KO NLV10 13:51 PUNT 3-2 01:02
3rd NLV29 13:05 FGA CSU0 12:22 TD 2-71 00:43
3rd NLV5 10:39 PUNT NLV8 08:43 PUNT 3-3 01:56
3rd NLV9 06:37 PUNT CSU0 03:11 TD 7-91 03:26
3rd NLV30 01:32 PUNT CSU0 13:36 TD 5-70 02:56
4th NLV27 11:54 INT NLV41 07:11 PUNT 6-14 04:43
4th NLV26 05:19 PUNT CSU9 00:00 HALF 10-65 05:19

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st CSU25 15:00 KO NLV0 09:07 TD 13-75 05:53
1st CSU11 06:59 PUNT CSU19 04:29 PUNT 3-8 02:30
1st CSU20 00:29 INT CSU32 14:13 PUNT 5-12 01:16
2nd CSU21 12:49 KO NLV5 09:33 FG 7-74 03:16
2nd CSU20 06:59 KO CSU38 04:58 DOWNS 6-18 02:01
2nd CSU25 01:55 KO NLV25 00:00 DOWNS 9-50 01:55
3rd NLV33 13:51 PUNT NLV29 13:05 FGA 4-4 00:46
3rd CSU25 12:22 KO CSU43 10:39 PUNT 4-18 01:43
3rd CSU48 08:43 PUNT NLV48 06:37 PUNT 3-4 02:06
3rd CSU25 03:11 KO CSU30 01:32 PUNT 3-5 01:39
4th CSU20 13:30 KO NLV47 11:54 INT 5-33 01:36
4th CSU18 07:11 PUNT CSU27 05:19 PUNT 3-9 01:52



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
UNLV wins toss and defers; CSU will receive; NLV will defend North end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. (15:00) Costa,Caden kickoff
65 yards to the CSU00, Touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Colorado State at 15:00
1st and 10 at CSU25 Colorado State drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at CSU25 (15:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Dupree,Jalen rush middle for 4 yards gain to the CSU29 (Lee,Jalen;

Brown,Aamaris).
2nd and 6 at CSU29 (14:36) No Huddle-Shotgun Dupree,Jalen rush middle for 8 yards gain to the CSU37 (McDuffie,Marsel;

Adeleye,Tunmise), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSU37 (14:14) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass complete short left to Brown,Lavon caught at CSU38, for 15

yards to the UNLV48 (Alualu-Tuiolemotu,Blesyng), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NLV48 (13:41) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass incomplete short right to Dupree,Jalen thrown to UNLV40

QB hurried by Fuller,Cohen.
2nd and 10 at NLV48 (13:36) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson rush right for 4 yards gain to the UNLV44 (Pope,Jake), out of

bounds PENALTY UNLV Face Mask (Welch,Laterrance) 15 yards from UNLV44 to UNLV29, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NLV29 (13:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Marshall,Justin rush right for 0 yards to the UNLV29 (Altayeb,Mohamed;

Brown,Aamaris).
2nd and 10 at NLV29 (12:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass complete short right to Kinnard,Javion caught at UNLV25,

for 9 yards to the UNLV20 (Welch,Laterrance; Patterson,Isaiah), out of bounds.
3rd and 1 at NLV20 (12:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Dupree,Jalen rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UNLV18 (Spellman,Donovan;

Pope,Jake), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NLV18 (11:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Dupree,Jalen rush left for 10 yards gain to the UNLV08 (Brown,Aamaris), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 8 at NLV8 (10:42) No Huddle-Shotgun Dupree,Jalen rush left for 6 yards gain to the UNLV02 (McDuffie,Marsel).
2nd and 2 at NLV2 (10:18) No Huddle-Shotgun Dupree,Jalen rush left for 0 yards to the UNLV02 (Pope,Jake; Alualu-

Tuiolemotu,Blesyng).
3rd and 2 at NLV2 (09:43) No Huddle-Shotgun Avant,Lloyd rush left for 1 yard loss to the UNLV03 (Alualu-Tuiolemotu,Blesyng;

McDuffie,Marsel).
4th and 3 at NLV3 (09:09) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass complete short right to Beers,Rocky caught at UNLV00, for

3 yards to the UNLV00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:07.
1st and 10 at NLV3 Hankins,Isaiah kick attempt good (H: Hansen,Bryan, LS: Himebauch,Walker).
1st and 10 at CSU35 (09:07) Hankins,Isaiah kickoff 65 yards to the UNLV00, Touchback.

UNLV 0-7 Colorado State

UNLV at 09:07
1st and 10 at NLV25 UNLV drive start at 09:07.
1st and 10 at NLV25 (09:07) No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Jai'Den rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UNLV27 (Bellah,Jace).
2nd and 8 at NLV27 (08:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Colandrea,Anthony pass incomplete short left to Elksnis,Nick thrown to UNLV29

broken up by Long,Owen.
3rd and 8 at NLV27 (08:33) No Huddle-Shotgun Colandrea,Anthony pass complete short right to Bradley,Jaden caught at UNLV30,

for 11 yards to the UNLV38 (Rogers,Jahari), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NLV38 (07:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Colandrea,Anthony pass incomplete short middle to Moore,Koy thrown to UNLV40

QB hurried by Bellah,Jace and Tangelo,Paul.
2nd and 10 at NLV38 (07:54) Shotgun Thomas,Jai'Den rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UNLV41 (Long,Owen).
3rd and 7 at NLV41 (07:08) Shotgun Colandrea,Anthony pass incomplete short left to Reynolds,Daejon thrown to CSU40 QB hurried

by Laurich,Andrew and Naborne,Jeremy.
4th and 7 at NLV41 (07:05) Brown,Cam punt 48 yards to the CSU11 fair catch by Kinnard,Javion at CSU11.

Colorado State at 06:59
1st and 10 at CSU11 Colorado State drive start at 06:59.
1st and 10 at CSU11 (06:59) Shotgun Dupree,Jalen rush right for 3 yards gain to the CSU14 (Egbase,Ose; Patterson,Isaiah) PENALTY

CSU Personal Foul (Martin,Christian) 5 yards from CSU11 to CSU06. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at CSU6 (06:34) Shotgun Dupree,Jalen rush right for 5 yards gain to the CSU11 (Pope,Jake; Patterson,Isaiah).
2nd and 10 at CSU11 (06:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Avant,Lloyd rush middle for 3 yards loss to the CSU08 (Spellman,Donovan;

Fuller,Cohen).
3rd and 13 at CSU8 (05:20) No Huddle-Shotgun Avant,Lloyd rush middle for 11 yards gain to the CSU19 (Fulton,Tre; Pope,Jake).
4th and 2 at CSU19 (04:40) Hansen,Bryan punt 40 yards to the UNLV41.

UNLV at 04:29
1st and 10 at NLV41 UNLV drive start at 04:29.
1st and 10 at NLV41 (04:31) Shotgun Colandrea,Anthony pass complete short right to Lee,Keyvone caught at UNLV45, for 4 yards to

the UNLV45 (Phelps,Dylan) PENALTY CSU Holding (Joe,Lemondre) 10 yards from UNLV41 to CSU49, 1ST DOWN.
NO PLAY.

1st and 10 at CSU49 (04:22) Shotgun Colandrea,Anthony pass complete short left to Lee,Keyvone caught at CSU48, for 11 yards to
the CSU38 (Mitchell,Jaseim), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at CSU38 (03:54) Shotgun Lee,Keyvone rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CSU35 (Jackson,Chris; Mitchell,Jaseim).
2nd and 7 at CSU35 (03:22) Shotgun Lee,Keyvone rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CSU32 (Jackson,Chris; Tuitele,Moso'oipala).
3rd and 4 at CSU32 (02:38) Shotgun Colandrea,Anthony pass complete short right to Irvin Jr.,DeAngelo caught at CSU29, for 3

yards to the CSU29 (Jackson,Chris).



4th and 1 at CSU29 Timeout Colorado State, clock 02:20.
4th and 1 at CSU29 (02:20) Shotgun Lee,Keyvone rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CSU26 (Long,Owen), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSU26 (01:42) Shotgun Colandrea,Anthony pass complete short right to Elksnis,Nick caught at CSU25, for 2 yards to

the CSU24 (Jarmolowich,Jake), out of bounds.
2nd and 8 at CSU24 (01:11) Shotgun Glover,Jaylon rush left for 9 yards gain to the CSU15 (Long,Owen), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSU15 (00:32) Shotgun Colandrea,Anthony pass intercepted by Bellah,Jace at CSU00 broken up by Rogers,Jahari,

Touchback.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Colorado State at 00:29
1st and 10 at CSU20 Colorado State drive start at 00:29.
1st and 10 at CSU20 (00:29) Shotgun Marshall,Justin rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CSU22 (Alualu-Tuiolemotu,Blesyng;

Lee,Jalen).
2nd and 8 at CSU22 (00:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass complete short left to Brown,Lavon caught at CSU28, for 12

yards to the CSU34 (Keyes,Quandarius; Alualu-Tuiolemotu,Blesyng), 1ST DOWN.
UNLV 0-7 Colorado State

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at CSU34 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at CSU34 (15:00) Shotgun Dupree,Jalen rush left for 2 yards loss to the CSU32 (Borders,Chief).
2nd and 12 at CSU32 (14:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass incomplete short right to Maher,Tommy thrown to CSU40

QB hurried by Welch,Laterrance.
3rd and 12 at CSU32 (14:27) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass incomplete short left to Brown,Lavon thrown to CSU40

broken up by Fulton,Tre.
4th and 12 at CSU32 (14:21) Hansen,Bryan punt 45 yards to the UNLV23 Irvin Jr.,DeAngelo return 7 yards to the UNLV30

(Bellah,Jace).

UNLV at 14:13
1st and 10 at NLV30 UNLV drive start at 14:13.
1st and 10 at NLV30 (14:13) Shotgun Colandrea,Anthony pass complete short left to Lyons,Taeshaun caught at UNLV29, for 1 yard to

the UNLV31 (Ellis,Jacob; Tafia,Jernias).
2nd and 9 at NLV31 (13:38) Shotgun Colandrea,Anthony pass complete short left to Earle,JoJo caught at UNLV43, for 12 yards to the

UNLV43 (Bellah,Jace), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. The previous play is under automatic review - "Pass
completion". PLAY STANDS.

1st and 10 at NLV43 (13:02) Shotgun Thomas,Jai'Den rush left for 57 yards gain to the CSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:53, 1ST
DOWN.

1st and 10 at CSU3 Villela,Ramon kick attempt good (H: Melzer,Konner, LS: McIlquham,Andrew).
1st and 10 at NLV35 (12:55) Costa,Caden kickoff 55 yards to the CSU10 Brown,Lavon return 11 yards to the CSU21 (Rudolph,Elias).

UNLV 7-7 Colorado State

Colorado State at 12:49
1st and 10 at CSU21 Colorado State drive start at 12:49.
1st and 10 at CSU21 (12:51) Shotgun Avant,Lloyd rush middle for 7 yards gain to the CSU28 (Joseph,Jaheem; Egbase,Ose).
2nd and 3 at CSU28 (12:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass complete short right to Avant,Lloyd caught at CSU25, for 5

yards to the CSU33 (Keyes,Quandarius), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSU33 (11:52) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass complete deep middle to Beers,Rocky caught at UNLV40,

for 48 yards to the UNLV19 (Fulton,Tre), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NLV19 (11:06) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass incomplete short left to Kinnard,Javion thrown to UNLV00

broken up by Bin-Wahad,Mumu, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY UNLV Pass Interference (Bin-Wahad,Mumu) 13 yards from
UNLV19 to UNLV06, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.

1st and 6 at NLV6 (11:04) Shotgun Avant,Lloyd rush middle for 0 yards to the UNLV06 (Alualu-Tuiolemotu,Blesyng; Lee,Jalen).
2nd and 6 at NLV6 (10:17) Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass incomplete short left to Beers,Rocky thrown to UNLV00 QB hurried by

Porter,Andre.
3rd and 6 at NLV6 Timeout Colorado State, clock 10:14.
3rd and 6 at NLV6 (10:14) Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson rush left for 1 yard gain to the UNLV05 (Adeleye,Tunmise; Alualu-

Tuiolemotu,Blesyng).
4th and 5 at NLV5 (09:34) Hankins,Isaiah field goal attempt from 23 yards GOOD (H: Hansen,Bryan, LS: Himebauch,Walker), clock

09:33.
1st and 10 at CSU35 (09:33) Hankins,Isaiah kickoff 65 yards to the UNLV00, Touchback.

UNLV 7-10 Colorado State

UNLV at 09:33
1st and 10 at NLV25 UNLV drive start at 09:33.
1st and 10 at NLV25 (09:33) Shotgun Colandrea,Anthony pass complete short left to Thomas,Jai'Den caught at UNLV20, for 4 yards

to the UNLV29 (Mitchell,Jaseim).
2nd and 6 at NLV29 (09:02) Shotgun Thomas,Jai'Den rush middle for 59 yards gain to the CSU12 (Jarmolowich,Jake), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSU12 (08:13) Shotgun Colandrea,Anthony pass complete short left to Lee,Keyvone caught at CSU15, for 5 yards to the

CSU07 (Joe,Lemondre).
2nd and 5 at CSU7 (07:41) Shotgun Lee,Keyvone rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CSU05 (Laurich,Andrew; Mitchell,Jaseim).
3rd and 3 at CSU5 (07:10) Shotgun Colandrea,Anthony rush left for 5 yards gain to the CSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:07, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSU3 Villela,Ramon kick attempt good (H: Melzer,Konner, LS: McIlquham,Andrew).



1st and 10 at NLV35 (07:07) Costa,Caden kickoff 61 yards to the CSU04 Brown,Lavon return 16 yards to the CSU20 (Rudolph,Elias;
Fulton,Tre).

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

NLV will receive; CSU will defend South end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Hankins,Isaiah kickoff 64 yards to the UNLV01
Glover,Jaylon return 28 yards to the UNLV29 (Hector,Ayden; Blocker,CJ) PENALTY UNLV Holding 7 yards from UNLV15 to UNLV08. NLV ball on
NLV8. 
 
 
 

UNLV 14-10 Colorado State

Colorado State at 06:59
1st and 10 at CSU20 Colorado State drive start at 06:59.
1st and 10 at CSU20 (07:00) Shotgun Marshall,Justin rush right for 2 yards gain to the CSU22 (Adeleye,Tunmise; Fuller,Cohen).
2nd and 8 at CSU22 (06:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Marshall,Justin rush left for 8 yards gain to the CSU30 (Joseph,Jaheem), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSU30 (05:54) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass incomplete short left to Winfield,Armani thrown to CSU35

broken up by Powdrell,Andrew.
2nd and 10 at CSU30 (05:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass complete short middle to Beers,Rocky caught at CSU32, for

7 yards to the CSU37 (Alualu-Tuiolemotu,Blesyng).
3rd and 3 at CSU37 (05:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Marshall,Justin rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CSU39 (Brown,Aamaris;

Patterson,Isaiah).
4th and 1 at CSU39 Timeout UNLV, clock 05:01.
4th and 1 at CSU39 (04:58) Shotgun Bullock,Tahj rush left for 1 yard loss to the CSU38 (Patterson,Isaiah; Pope,Jake) PENALTY CSU

Illegal Shift declined, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

UNLV at 04:58
1st and 10 at CSU38 UNLV drive start at 04:58.
1st and 10 at CSU38 (04:58) Shotgun Colandrea,Anthony pass complete short middle to Glover,Jaylon caught at CSU37, for 7 yards

to the CSU31 (Mitchell,Jaseim; Tangelo,Paul).
2nd and 3 at CSU31 (04:16) Shotgun Colandrea,Anthony pass incomplete deep left to Bradley,Jaden thrown to CSU00 broken up by

Joe,Lemondre.
3rd and 3 at CSU31 (04:13) Shotgun Lee,Keyvone rush middle for 12 yards gain to the CSU19 (Bellah,Jace), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSU19 (03:35) Shotgun Glover,Jaylon rush left for 5 yards loss to the CSU24 (Mitchell,Jaseim).
2nd and 15 at CSU24 (02:58) Shotgun Colandrea,Anthony rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CSU22 (Mitchell,Jaseim;

Laurich,Andrew).
3rd and 13 at CSU22 (02:13) Shotgun Colandrea,Anthony pass complete short right to Bradley,Jaden caught at CSU18, for 16 yards to

the CSU06 (Rogers,Jahari; Jarmolowich,Jake), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 6 at CSU6 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
1st and 6 at CSU6 (02:00) Shotgun Glover,Jaylon rush middle for 6 yards gain to the CSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:55.
1st and 10 at CSU3 Villela,Ramon kick attempt good (H: Melzer,Konner, LS: McIlquham,Andrew).
1st and 10 at NLV35 (01:55) Costa,Caden kickoff 65 yards to the CSU00, Touchback.

UNLV 21-10 Colorado State

Colorado State at 01:55
1st and 10 at CSU25 Colorado State drive start at 01:55.
1st and 10 at CSU25 (01:55) Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass complete short left to Maher,Tommy caught at CSU30, for 11 yards to

the CSU36 (Powdrell,Andrew; McDuffie,Marsel), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSU36 (01:39) Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass complete short middle to Lanier,Tay caught at CSU36, for 16 yards to

the UNLV48 (Powdrell,Andrew), out of bounds PENALTY CSU Illegal Formation offsetting UNLV Holding offsetting.
NO PLAY.

1st and 10 at CSU36 (01:33) Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson rush middle for 10 yards gain to the CSU46 (Christensen,Logan), 1ST
DOWN.

1st and 10 at CSU46 (01:07) Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass incomplete short middle to Brown,Lavon thrown to CSU50.
2nd and 10 at CSU46 (01:08) Shotgun Dupree,Jalen rush middle for 11 yards gain to the UNLV43 (McDuffie,Marsel), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NLV43 (00:52) Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass complete short middle to Antwi,Kojo caught at UNLV42, for 15 yards to

the UNLV28 (Welch,Laterrance), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NLV28 (00:47) Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass complete short middle to Lanier,Tay caught at UNLV28, for 1 yard loss

to the UNLV29 (McDuffie,Marsel).
2nd and 11 at NLV29 Timeout UNLV, clock 00:21.
2nd and 11 at NLV29 (00:21) Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson sacked for loss of 5 yards to the UNLV34 (Rudolph,Elias).
3rd and 16 at NLV34 Timeout Colorado State, clock 00:17.
3rd and 16 at NLV34 (00:17) Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass complete short right to Brown,Lavon caught at UNLV25, for 9 yards to

the UNLV25 (Brown,Aamaris).
4th and 7 at NLV25 Hansen,Bryan pass incomplete deep right to McConnell,Ryan thrown to UNLV05 QB hurried by Bin-Wahad,Mumu,

TURNOVER ON DOWNS.
1st and GOAL at CSU35 Colorado State drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at NLV25 End of game, clock 00:00.

UNLV 21-10 Colorado State

UNLV at 14:53
1st and 10 at NLV8 UNLV drive start at 14:53.
1st and 10 at NLV8 Shotgun Thomas,Jai'Den rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UNLV10 (Agurs,Kenyon).



2nd and 8 at NLV10 Shotgun Colandrea,Anthony pass incomplete deep right to Bradley,Jaden thrown to UNLV40 QB hurried by
Mitchell,Jaseim.

3rd and 8 at NLV10 (14:05) Shotgun Colandrea,Anthony pass incomplete short right to Reynolds,Daejon thrown to UNLV25.
4th and 8 at NLV10 (14:04) Brown,Cam punt 45 yards to the CSU45 Kinnard,Javion return 22 yards to the UNLV33

(McIlquham,Andrew).
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Colorado State at 13:51
1st and 10 at NLV33 Colorado State drive start at 13:51.
1st and 10 at NLV33 (13:51) Shotgun Dupree,Jalen rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UNLV29 (Pope,Jake; McDuffie,Marsel).
2nd and 6 at NLV29 (13:20) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass incomplete short right to Dupree,Jalen thrown to UNLV25

QB hurried by Fuller,Cohen.
3rd and 6 at NLV29 (13:14) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass incomplete short right to Beers,Rocky thrown to UNLV27 QB

hurried by Adeleye,Tunmise and Borders,Chief.
4th and 6 at NLV29 (13:09) Hankins,Isaiah field goal attempt from 47 yards NO GOOD (H: Hansen,Bryan, LS: Himebauch,Walker),

clock 13:05.

UNLV at 13:05
1st and 10 at NLV29 UNLV drive start at 13:05.
1st and 10 at NLV29 (13:05) Shotgun Thomas,Jai'Den rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UNLV32 (Tuitele,Moso'oipala;

Phelps,Dylan).
2nd and 7 at NLV32 (12:33) Shotgun Colandrea,Anthony pass complete deep right to Omeire,Troy caught at CSU40, for 68 yards to

the CSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:22, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSU3 Villela,Ramon kick attempt good (H: Melzer,Konner, LS: McIlquham,Andrew).
1st and 10 at NLV35 (12:22) Costa,Caden kickoff 65 yards to the CSU00, Touchback.

UNLV 28-10 Colorado State

Colorado State at 12:22
1st and 10 at CSU25 Colorado State drive start at 12:22.
1st and 10 at CSU25 (12:22) Shotgun Marshall,Justin rush right for 13 yards gain to the CSU38 (Joseph,Jaheem), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSU38 (12:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Dupree,Jalen rush right for 3 yards gain to the CSU41 (Muavesi,Waisale;

McDuffie,Marsel).
2nd and 7 at CSU41 (11:29) No Huddle-Shotgun Dupree,Jalen rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CSU43 (Patterson,Isaiah;

Altayeb,Mohamed).
3rd and 5 at CSU43 (10:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass incomplete short left to Beers,Rocky thrown to CSU50

broken up by Joseph,Jaheem.
4th and 5 at CSU43 (10:51) Hansen,Bryan punt 52 yards to the UNLV05.

UNLV at 10:39
1st and 10 at NLV5 UNLV drive start at 10:39.
1st and 10 at NLV5 PENALTY UNLV False Start (Lee,Keyvone) 2 yards from UNLV05 to UNLV03. NO PLAY.
1st and 12 at NLV3 (10:39) Shotgun Lee,Keyvone rush middle for 0 yards to the UNLV03 (Tafia,Jernias).
2nd and 12 at NLV3 (10:05) Shotgun Lee,Keyvone rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UNLV06 (Long,Owen; Tuitele,Moso'oipala).
3rd and 9 at NLV6 (09:26) Shotgun Lee,Keyvone rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UNLV08 (Mitchell,Jaseim; Phelps,Dylan).
4th and 7 at NLV8 (08:52) Brown,Cam punt 44 yards to the CSU48.

Colorado State at 08:43
1st and 10 at CSU48 Colorado State drive start at 08:43.
1st and 10 at CSU48 (08:41) Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson rush left for 3 yards gain to the UNLV49 (Alualu-Tuiolemotu,Blesyng).
2nd and 7 at NLV49 (08:06) No Huddle-Shotgun Marshall,Justin rush right for 0 yards to the UNLV49 (Joseph,Jaheem).
3rd and 7 at NLV49 Timeout Colorado State, clock 07:22.
3rd and 7 at NLV49 (07:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass complete short left to Lanier,Tay caught at CSU49, for 6

yards to the UNLV43 (Powdrell,Andrew).
4th and 1 at NLV43 PENALTY CSU False Start (Martin,Christian) 5 yards from UNLV43 to UNLV48. NO PLAY.
4th and 6 at NLV48 (06:45) Hansen,Bryan punt 39 yards to the UNLV09.

UNLV at 06:37
1st and 10 at NLV9 UNLV drive start at 06:37.
1st and 10 at NLV9 (06:34) Shotgun Thomas,Jai'Den rush left for 5 yards gain to the UNLV14 (Blocker,CJ), out of bounds.
2nd and 5 at NLV14 (05:59) Shotgun Colandrea,Anthony pass incomplete short left to Gumms,Var'Keyes thrown to UNLV15 broken

up by Tangelo,Paul PENALTY CSU Personal Foul (Laurich,Andrew) 15 yards from UNLV14 to UNLV29, 1ST DOWN.
NO PLAY.

1st and 10 at NLV29 (05:57) Shotgun Colandrea,Anthony rush middle for 71 yards gain (24) to the CSU00 TOUCHDOWN nullified by
penalty, clock 05:43, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY UNLV Holding (Bradley,Jaden) 10 yards from CSU47 to UNLV43.

1st and 10 at NLV43 (05:43) Shotgun Glover,Jaylon rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UNLV47 (Agurs,Kenyon; Mitchell,Jaseim).
2nd and 6 at NLV47 (05:03) Shotgun Glover,Jaylon rush left for 9 yards gain to the CSU44 (Bellah,Jace), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSU44 (04:23) Shotgun Colandrea,Anthony pass complete deep left to Bradley,Jaden caught at CSU07, for 37 yards to

the CSU07 (Bellah,Jace), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 7 at CSU7 (03:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Glover,Jaylon rush left for 5 yards gain to the CSU02 (Bellah,Jace; Tangelo,Paul).
2nd and 2 at CSU2 (03:16) Shotgun Colandrea,Anthony rush left for 2 yards gain to the CSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:11.



1st and 10 at CSU3 Villela,Ramon kick attempt good (H: Melzer,Konner, LS: McIlquham,Andrew).
1st and 10 at NLV35 (03:11) Costa,Caden kickoff 65 yards to the CSU00, Touchback.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

UNLV 35-10 Colorado State

Colorado State at 03:11
1st and 10 at CSU25 Colorado State drive start at 03:11.
1st and 10 at CSU25 (03:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson sacked for loss of 1 yard to the CSU24 (Adeleye,Tunmise).
2nd and 11 at CSU24 (02:33) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson sacked for loss of 8 yards to the CSU16 (Muavesi,Waisale).
3rd and 19 at CSU16 (01:56) No Huddle-Shotgun Brousseau,Jackson pass complete short middle to Brown,Lavon caught at CSU22, for

14 yards to the CSU30 (Flowe,Justin; Bin-Wahad,Mumu).Brown,Lavon injured on the play
4th and 5 at CSU30 Timeout UNLV, clock 01:40.
4th and 5 at CSU30 (01:40) Hansen,Bryan punt 47 yards to the UNLV23 Irvin Jr.,DeAngelo return 7 yards to the UNLV30

(Bellah,Jace), out of bounds.

UNLV at 01:32
1st and 10 at NLV30 UNLV drive start at 01:32.
1st and 10 at NLV30 (01:32) No Huddle-Shotgun Lee,Keyvone rush right for 2 yards gain to the UNLV32 (Tafia,Jernias;

Agurs,Kenyon).
2nd and 8 at NLV32 (00:51) Shotgun Colandrea,Anthony pass complete short right to Lee,Keyvone caught at UNLV30, for 10 yards to

the UNLV42 (Phelps,Dylan; Jarmolowich,Jake), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NLV42 (00:16) PENALTY UNLV False Start (Bradley,Jaden) 5 yards from UNLV42 to UNLV37. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at NLV42 NLV ball on NLV37.

UNLV 35-10 Colorado State

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 15 at NLV37 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 15 at NLV37 (15:00) Shotgun Colandrea,Anthony pass complete short right to Lee,Keyvone caught at UNLV38, for 25 yards to

the CSU38 (Naborne,Jeremy; Jarmolowich,Jake), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSU38 (14:20) Shotgun Lee,Keyvone rush right for 1 yard loss to the CSU39 (Naborne,Jeremy), out of bounds.
2nd and 11 at CSU39 (13:41) Shotgun Colandrea,Anthony pass complete deep left to Lyons,Taeshaun caught at CSU08, for 39 yards

to the CSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:36, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSU3 Villela,Ramon kick attempt good (H: Melzer,Konner, LS: McIlquham,Andrew).
1st and 10 at NLV35 (13:36) Costa,Caden kickoff 65 yards to the CSU00 Avant,Lloyd return 20 yards to the CSU20

(Ka'aihue,Kamuela).
UNLV 42-10 Colorado State

Colorado State at 13:30
1st and 10 at CSU20 Colorado State drive start at 13:30.
1st and 10 at CSU20 (13:27) No Huddle-Shotgun Curry,Darius rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CSU23 (Ka'aihue,Kamuela).
2nd and 7 at CSU23 (13:04) No Huddle-Shotgun Curry,Darius pass complete deep right to Marshall,Justin caught at CSU43, for 27

yards to the CSU50 (Ka'aihue,Kamuela), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSU50 (12:26) No Huddle-Shotgun Curry,Darius pass incomplete deep right to Antwi,Kojo thrown to UNLV25 broken up

by Keyes,Quandarius.
2nd and 10 at CSU50 (12:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Dupree,Jalen rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UNLV47 (Alualu-

Tuiolemotu,Blesyng).
3rd and 7 at NLV47 (11:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Curry,Darius pass intercepted by Welch,Laterrance at UNLV27, End Of Play.

UNLV at 11:54
1st and 10 at NLV27 UNLV drive start at 11:54.
1st and 10 at NLV27 (11:54) Shotgun Friel,Cameron rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UNLV31 (Long,Owen; Moran,Jack).
2nd and 6 at NLV31 (11:11) Shotgun Glover,Jaylon rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UNLV33 (Jackson,Chris; Long,Owen).
3rd and 4 at NLV33 (10:27) Shotgun Friel,Cameron rush right for 6 yards gain to the UNLV39 (Bellah,Jace; Gill,DeAndre), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at NLV39 (09:47) Shotgun Glover,Jaylon rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UNLV43 (Ellis,Jacob; Tuitele,Moso'oipala).
2nd and 6 at NLV43 (09:04) Shotgun Glover,Jaylon rush right for 3 yards gain to the UNLV46 (Harrison,Chance) PENALTY UNLV

Holding (Faminu,James) 10 yards from UNLV43 to UNLV33. NO PLAY.
2nd and 16 at NLV33 (08:33) Shotgun Glover,Jaylon rush middle for 13 yards gain to the UNLV46 (Long,Owen; Hagans,D'Angelo).
3rd and 3 at NLV46 (07:46) PENALTY UNLV Delay Of Game 5 yards from UNLV46 to UNLV41. NO PLAY.
3rd and 8 at NLV41 (07:23) Shotgun Friel,Cameron pass incomplete short right to Jefferson,Velltray thrown to UNLV45 broken up by

Long,Owen.
4th and 8 at NLV41 (07:20) Brown,Cam punt 41 yards to the CSU18.

Colorado State at 07:11
1st and 10 at CSU18 Colorado State drive start at 07:11.
1st and 10 at CSU18 (07:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Curry,Darius pass complete short middle to Beers,Rocky caught at CSU20, for 3

yards to the CSU21 (Flowe,Justin).
2nd and 7 at CSU21 (06:50) No Huddle-Shotgun Curry,Darius pass complete short right to Lanier,Tay caught at CSU19, for 1 yard to

the CSU22 (Brown,Aamaris).



3rd and 6 at CSU22 (06:06) No Huddle-Shotgun Curry,Darius pass complete short left to McIntyre,Jordan caught at CSU27, for 5
yards to the CSU27 (Brown,Aamaris).

4th and 1 at CSU27 Timeout UNLV, clock 05:27.
4th and 1 at CSU27 (05:27) Hansen,Bryan punt 47 yards to the UNLV26 fair catch by Earle,JoJo at UNLV26.
 
 

 

UNLV at 05:19
1st and 10 at NLV26 UNLV drive start at 05:19.
1st and 10 at NLV26 PENALTY UNLV Illegal Substitution  5 yards from UNLV26 to UNLV21. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at NLV21 (05:19) Shotgun Glover,Jaylon rush left for 12 yards gain to the UNLV33 (Hagans,D'Angelo).
2nd and 3 at NLV33 (04:32) Shotgun Glover,Jaylon rush middle for 31 yards gain to the CSU36 (Blocker,CJ), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSU36 (03:43) Shotgun Friel,Cameron pass incomplete short right to Beasley,Jae thrown to CSU30 QB hurried by

Gill,DeAndre.
2nd and 10 at CSU36 (03:38) Shotgun Lee,Keyvone rush middle for 0 yards to the CSU36 (Mitchell,Jaseim).
3rd and 10 at CSU36 (02:57) Shotgun Lee,Keyvone rush right for 17 yards gain to the CSU19 (Hector,Ayden; Blocker,CJ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CSU19 (02:16) Shotgun Glover,Jaylon rush left for 9 yards gain to the CSU10 (Vincent,Jett).
2nd and 1 at CSU10 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
2nd and 1 at CSU10 (02:00) Shotgun Ray,Rogerick rush left for 1 yard loss to the CSU11 (Rodriguez,Drew; Vincent,Jett).
3rd and 2 at CSU11 (01:19) Shotgun Ochoa,Gael rush left for 2 yards loss to the CSU13 (Vincent,Jett).
4th and 4 at CSU13 (01:14) Shotgun Friel,Cameron rush right for 5 yards gain to the CSU08 (Brown,Elijah; Rodriguez,Drew), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 8 at CSU8 (00:32) Kneel down by Friel,Cameron at CSU09 for loss of 1 yard.
2nd and 9 at CSU9 End of game, clock 00:00.

UNLV 42-10 Colorado State


